
Appendix D. 
 

How To Apply – By Jurisdiction 
 

Track 1 – service providers should contact the Community Supports Partnership 
(CSP)/Hub pilot.  The CSP/Hub pilot will submit an omnibus application to the CHRC for 
the Partnership as a whole, including service providers. 
Track 2, 3 – applicants should contact the Local Education Agency (LEA) for a letter of 
support and apply directly to the CHRC.  Hub pilot is listed as a point of contact for Needs 
Assessment and other information. 
 
Jurisdiction Eligible 

Application 
Track 

Point of contact for applicants 

Allegany Co. 1 
Community Supports Partnership: Fred Polce, 
Fred.Polce@maryland.gov and Katherine Shadel, 
katherine.shadel@maryland.gov 

Anne Arundel Co. 1 
Community Supports Partnership: Marcie Gibbons, 
mgibbons@aamentalhealth.org and Adrienne Mickler, 
mhmick00@aacounty.org 

Baltimore City 1 Hub pilot:  Ashley Coston, Procurement Manager, 
Ashley.Coston@bhsbaltimore.org 

Baltimore Co. 1 Hub pilot: Cindy Le, cle@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Calvert Co. 2,3 LEA: Tiffany McFarland, mcfarlandt@calvertnet.k12.md.us 

Caroline Co. 1 Community Supports Partnership: Brigitte Kealy, 
bkealy@midshorebehavioralhealth.org 

Carroll Co. 1 Hub pilot: Corey Hood, chood@carrollcountymd.gov 

Cecil Co. 1 Hub pilot: Nicole Ramey, nicole.ramey2@maryland.gov 

Charles Co. 2,3 LEA: Dr. Mike Blanchard, Supervising School Psychologist, 
mblanchard@ccboe.com  

Dorchester Co. 1 Community Supports Partnership: Brigitte Kealy, 
bkealy@midshorebehavioralhealth.org 

Frederick Co. 1 Hub pilot: Amanda Adams, akadams@frederickcountymd.gov 

Garrett Co. 1 
Community Supports Partnership: Fred Polce, 
Fred.Polce@maryland.govand Katherine Shadel, 
katherine.shadel@maryland.gov 

Harford Co. 1 Community Supports Partnership: Laurie Rajala, 
lrajala@harfordmentalhealth.org 

Howard Co. 1 Community Supports Partnership: Mia Pierson, 
mpierson@howardcountymd.gov 
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Kent Co. 1 Community Supports Partnership: Brigitte Kealy, 
bkealy@midshorebehavioralhealth.org 

Montgomery Co. 1 Hub Pilot: Sara Rose, sara.rose@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Prince George’s 
Co. 2,3 LEA: YCFT@pgcps.org 

Queen Anne’s Co. 1 Community Supports Partnership: Brigitte Kealy, 
bkealy@midshorebehavioralhealth.org 

Somerset Co. 1 Community Supports Partnership: Christen Barbierri, LMSW, 
christen.barbierri@maryland.gov 

St. Mary’s Co. 1 

Community Supports Partnership: Tammy Loewe, 
tammym.loewe@maryland.gov; Jaime Barnes, 
jaimel.barnes@maryland.gov; Sarah Winter-Kolbe, sarah.winter-
kolbe@maryland.gov; Deosia Scriber, deosia.scriber@maryland.gov 

Talbot Co. 1 Community Supports Partnership: Brigitte Kealy, 
bkealy@midshorebehavioralhealth.org 

Washington Co. 1 Hub Pilot: Tyrell Wilson, tyrellw@wcmha.org 

Wicomico Co. 2,3 LEA: Kim Miles, Assistant Superintendent for Student & Family 
Services, kmiles@mywcps.org 

Worcester Co. 1 Community Supports Partnership: Christen Barbierri, LMSW, 
christen.barbierri@maryland.gov 
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